
Practice Name
Practice 

Administrator/Manager
Email Address Phone Number PM/EMR System Accept MCD/CMO

Atlanta Pediatric Partners Nikia Forbes

nforbes@atlantapeds.com 229-506-8512 

Office Practicum Yes

Bi-County Pediatrics Pat Flowers pat.bicountypediatrics@gmail.com 770-949-3888 Office Practicum Yes (Caresource only)

Children 1st Pediatrics Termetrice Crawford childrenfirstpediatrics101@gmail.com 678-817-1000 PCC Yes

Children's Medical Central Candace Stinson candacens107@yahoo.com 770-918-8099 Athena

Children's Medical Group, P.C. Faisal Saleem fsaleem@cmg-pc.com 404-633-4595 eClinicalworks Yes

Children's Medicine, P.C. Trudy Hunley tlhunley@childrensmedicine.net 770.921.7386 x 111 Epic Yes

Cobb Pediatric Associates Barbara Coleman b.coleman@cobbpedassoc.com 770-941-7709 PCC Yes

Cobb Pediatrics DeeDee Johnson djohnson@cobbpeds.com 678-504-1181 Office Practicum Yes 

Dawson Pediatrics, PC Stephanie Pierce spierce@dawsonpediatrics.com 478-258-1260 PCC Yes

Dekalb Pediatric Center Lisa McKee lmckee@dekalbpeds.net 404-508-1177 Medicat Yes (Closed)

Dunwoody Pediatrics Joan Troy jtroy@dunwoodypediatrics.com 678-892-8330 Office Practicum Yes

DV Pediatrics, LLC Jeff Mathis jmathis@dvpediatrics.com 770-704-0057 Office Practicum Yes

East Cobb Pediatrics Stephanie Patterson spatterson@eastcobbpeds.com 770-977-0094 Greenway Yes

Gwinnett Pediatrics Selma Memic smemic@gwinnettpeds.com 770-995-0823 Athena Partial

Little 5 Points Pediatrics Nancy Jester nancyjester@gmail.com 404-521-2445 AdvancedMD

North Atlanta Pediatrics Dee Schultz dschultz@northatlantapeds.com 404-256-3178, ext 100 Veradigm (formerly Allscripts) No

North Fulton Pediatrics Leigh Anne Bearden lbearden@northfultonpediatrics.com 678-893-7550 Office Practicum Yes

Northside Pediatrics and Adolescent Medicine Vicki Tittle vt@nspeds.org 404-256-2688 EMDs No

PAMPA Pediatrics Pam DeLancey pdelancey@pampapediatrics.com 770-973-4700 x410 Office Practicum No

Peachtree Park Pediatrics Cheryl Welch cwelch@peachtreeparkpeds.com 706-993-6518 Veradigm Yes

Pediatric Associates of North Atlanta Kristin Conklin kconklin@panapc.com 770-476-0164 Athenahealth No

Pediatric Physicians, PC Seth Davis sdavis@pediatricphysicianspc.com 404-609-3346 Athenahealth Yes

Piedmont Pediatrics Niara Taylor Niaira.taylor@piedmontpediatrics.org 404-351-6662 PCC No

Roswell Pediatric Center PC Debbie Darby rpcadmin@roswellpediatrics.com  678-822-9495
Greenway PrimeSuite Yes

Sandy Springs Pediatrics Natasha Hishaw nhishaw@sandyspringspediatrics.com 404-252-4611 Greenway Yes
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Snapfinger Woods Pediatrics Phyllis Stembridge snapfingerwoodspediatrics@yahoo.com 770-981-0210 EMDS

Snellville Pediatrics Marya Saeed msaeed@snellvillepeds.com 678-775-1512 ECW (formerly Greenway) Yes

Stepping Stone Pediatrics Kerri Coley kcoley@sspcobb.com 770-515-9000 Office Practicum Yes

The Pediatric Center of Stone Mountain April Abbott april_c@the-pediatric-center.com 404-296-3800 PCC

Verras Pediatrics, P.C. Maria Schumann mariaschumann@yahoo.com 770-491-1285 Medical Manager-PM  (no EMR) Yes
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